





## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Transfers & postings of Dental Surgeons.

Ref. No.

No. DHSJ/ES-3/269 dated 28.04.2023 from Directorate of Health Services, Jammu.

Government Order No.36 4-JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 29-04-2023

In the interest of administration and patient care, the following transfers/postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the doctor	Present place of	New place of posting
	with designation	posting	
1.	Dr. Nandita Sharma,	PHC Lander	Government Hospital
	Dental Surgeon		Sarwal, Jammu
2.	Dr. Navneet Gupta,	Government Hospital	PHC Mera-Mandrain
	Dental Surgeon	Sarwal	
3.	Dr. Rahul Sharma,	PHC Mera-Mandrain	CHC Sunderbani
	Dental Surgeon		
4.	Dr. Vihsal Jee Singh,	CHC Sunderbani	CHC Marh
	Dental Surgeon		
5.	Dr. Anuradha,	PHC Dansal	Government Hospital
	Dental Surgeon		Gandhi Nagar, Jammu
6.	Dr. Bushan Singh,	Government Hospital	PHC Dansal
	Dental Surgeon	Gandhi Nagar,	
		Jammu	
7.	Dr. Gurnam Singh,	PHC Jandrah	PHC Ghordi
	Dental Surgeon		
8.	Dr. Ankush Jasrotia,	CHC Akhnoor	AH GMC, Kathua on the
	Dental Surgeon.		standard terms and
			conditions of deputation.
9.	Dr. Arun Kumar,	AH GMC, Kathua	CHC Bani
	Dental Surgeon		
10.	Dr. Poonam Dhingra,	PHC Gambir Mogla	CHC Kot-Bhalwal
	Dental Surgeon		
11.	Dr. Meenakshi Bhat,	CHC Kot-Bhalwal	SDH Akhnoor
	Dental Surgeon		
12.	Dr. Rajesh Kumar,	PHC Arnas	PHC Arnia
	Dental Surgeon		
13.	Dr. Kapil Sharma,	PHC Arnia	He will immediately
	Dental Surgeon		report at PHC Arnas
			after completion of PG
			Course.

Melte

M

Sund

Jeme

This

14.	Dr. Ravinder Kumar,	PHC Hutt Block Basholi	PHC Nandpur
15.	Dental Surgeon Dr. Rashmi Mahajan,	PHC Nandpur	PHC Dagore
16.	Dental Surgeon Dr. Ritu Kotwal,	PHC Bharkh District	Govt. Hospital Sarwal Jammu
17.	Dental Surgeon Dr. Syed Heena Koaser,	Reasi Govt. Hospital	DH Samba
18.	Dental Surgeon Dr. Paramjeet Singh,	Sarwal, Jammu DH Samba	DH Reasi
10,	(MDS), Dental Surgeon		Trough Wathers
19.	Dr. Neelam Sharma, Dental Surgeon	PHC Lakhanpur	MGH, Kathua
20.	Dr. Nidhi Bagolia, Dental Surgeon	MGH, Kathua	PHC Budhi
21.	Dr. Huma Ahsaan, Dental Surgeon	PHC Assar	PHC Dhanger
22.	Dr. Rafat Batul, Dental Surgeon	PHC Budhal	PHC Bainglard
23.	Dr. Anuj Malhotra, Dental Surgeon	PHC Bainglard	PHC Nud
24.	Dr. Amit Bajaz, Dental Surgeon	PHC Nud	He will report to DHS, Jammu for further posting after completion of PG course.

All doctors shall be deemed to have been relieved from their present place of posting.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department

Dated: 29.04.2023

No. HD-Gaz0Gen/421/2023-02 (E-7178510)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Principal, Government Medical College, Kathua.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 4. Director, Health Services, Jammu.
- Concerned doctors for compliance.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Deptt.
- 7. I/C Website, Health and Medical Education Department.

8. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Mohammad Iqbal Lone)

Under Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department